

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22896 of 2022**

=====

ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

GUPTA LAW ASSOCIATES(9818) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 09/10/2023**ORAL ORDER**

The draft amendment dated 27.9.2023 is taken on record.
The same is allowed. To be carried out within one week.

Once the the draft amendment is carried out, Registry is
directed to issue notice to newly added respondent No.5
making it returnable on 23.10.2023.

Direct service is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

K.K. SAIYED