

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18593 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18593 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22896 of 2022

=====

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS MEGHA JANI(1028) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 21/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on 17.04.2025 at 4:00 p.m.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN