

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18593 of 2021

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18593 of 2021**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22896 of 2022

=====

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS MEGHA JANI(1028) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 14/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request made by learned A.G.P. Mr. Nikunj Kanara for
the respondents – State authorities, stand over to 28th July 2025.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH