

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18593 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18593 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22896 of 2022

=====

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARJUN M JOSHI(11247) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

It is reported that since last for more than three occasions, Mr.Vakharia, learned counsel for respondent No.4 has either filed sick note or leave note and, therefore, the matter was adjourned.

In view of the above, issue notice to respondent No.4 returnable on **13.07.2026**. On the next date of hearing, either respondent No.4 may personally remain present or make an alternative arrangement. On the next date, the matter will not be adjourned on account of

leave note or sick note.

Learned counsel for the respective parties shall supply the written submissions before the next date of hearing.

V.R. PANCHAL

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)