

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18593 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18593 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22896 of 2022**

=====

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR ARJUN M JOSHI(11247) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3****G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Respondent(s) No. 4****MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**Date : 03/08/2026****ORDER**

1. Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr. Mihir Joshi appearing with learned Advocate Mr. Arjun Joshi, learned Government Pleader Mr.Virk, and learned Dy. Solicitor General Mr.Kartik Shukul appearing with Mr. Harshil Shukla for the respective parties.

2. The matter has been adjourned from time to time for one reason or another. Today, all the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties are present at the time of mentioning and have jointly requested that the matter

be listed on 11.08.2026 at 2:30 p.m., with an assurance that they shall proceed with the hearing on that day.

In view of the aforesaid request, list the matter on 11.08.2026. The matter shall be taken up for hearing at 2:30 p.m..

BHAVIN MEHTA

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)